

Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Dr. G. M, Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, India

Tel.: +91 22 6747 8600 www.mahindralifespaces.com

CIN: L45200MH1999PLC118949



BSE LimitedCorporate Services,

Piroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001

Listing: http://listing.bseindia.com

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Listing: https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/

Re:

Security	BSE	NSE	ISIN
Equity Shares	532313	MAHLIFE	INE813A01018

Dear Sirs/ Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

In compliance with the provision of regulation 39(3) of the Security Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), this is to inform you that the Company has received below mentioned intimation with respect to loss of share certificates(s):

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholders	No.of share(s	Folio	Share Certificate No(s).		Distinctive Numbers	
)		From	То	From	То
1	Sudha Sagun Naik Sagun Vishnu Naik	6	40979140	528533	528533	8044842	8044847

Kindly acknowledge the receipt for the same.

For Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Bijal Parmar
Assistant Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ACS-32339

Date: 11/05/2023

To,

The Company Secretary,

Unit: Mahindra Lifespace Developers LTD .

KFin Technologies Ltd.

Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32, Gachibowli,

Financial District, Nanakramguda, Seri , Hyderabad 500032

Tel. No.040-67161500, 67162222, 33211000



INWARD NO

Subject: Name deletion of 2nd holder & / Issue of duplicate certificates /Revalidation of Dividend warrants.

Folio no. 40979140 no. of Shares 18

1049711

Dear Sir,

I, (Sudha Sagun Naik), an Indian Inhabitant residing at (A4101, Oberoi Esquire off W.E Highway, VTC Mumbai, PO-Goregaon East- Mumbai-400063) I would like to inform you that joint Share holder of Mr. Sagun Vishnu Naik) passed away on (29/11/2015) at (Mumbai). We have available 12 Shares certificates only, you are requested kindly issue the rest of shares certificates. hereby request you to delete his name from your records.

Sr. No.	Name	Pan Number	Age	Relation with deceased
1.	Sudha Sagun Naik	AAIPN1236D	78yr	Spouse

Dividend Details

Dividend became				
Folio no.	Warrant no.	Dividend Amt.	Date of issue	
40979140	143384	36	07/08/2019	
40979140	785101	36	12/08/2022	
	Total Dividend	72		

This is to inform you that due to old age I am unable to use my right hand for signature. Hence, I request you to accept my left thumb impression and update the same in your records.

Email id: MANOJNAIK.iiMB@GMAIL.COM, Mobile no. 9811814526

Your Sincerely

(x)

(Sudha Sagu

[Signature /thumb impression of Primary Share Holder]

Enclosed: 1) Self-attested pan, 2) Self-attested aadhar copy, 3) Notarized death certificate 4) Original Cancelled cheque leaf 5)Form- ISR-1 ,6) Form-ISR-2 ,7) Form- SH-13. 8) CML copy (Client Master List) 9)

Medical Certificate issued from MBBS Doctor.

MUSD SHO3/ DEOH